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List of shortlisted candidates-Ngoma : 08/10/2021 

 
 

No ApplicantId LastName FirstName Email position School center Date Time 

1 21051938FA ABIMANA Christine abimanarukira@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

2 21086812AA ABIMANA Gerard abimana960@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2022 11:00 - 13:30 

3 21086812AA ABIMANA Gerard abimana960@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2023 11:00 - 13:30 

4 21104849HG Adrien UWINGABIYE  uwingabiyeadrien@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2024 11:00 - 13:30 

5 21065176GI AKIMANA Théodette akimanatheodette25@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2025 11:00 - 13:30 

6 21079427AA AKIMANIZANYE Marie Ancille marieakimanizanye23@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2026 11:00 - 13:30 
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7 21079427AA AKIMANIZANYE Marie Ancille marieakimanizanye23@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2027 11:00 - 13:30 

8 21079427AA AKIMANIZANYE Marie Ancille marieakimanizanye23@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2028 8:00 - 10:30  

9 21112209EC AYINKAMIYE Theodosie ayinkamiyetheodosie@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2029 8:00 - 10:30  

10 21101373CG AYUBUSA Papiyani ayupapiyani@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2030 14:00 - 16:30 

11 21040113EC BAHATI Celestin bahaticelestin2@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2031 8:00 - 10:30  

12 21110760GI BAMURANGE Cecile cecilebaa@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2032 8:00 - 10:30  

13 2100013932 BANYANGIYIKI Odette banyangirikiodette@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2033 14:00 - 16:30 

14 21054970CG BARERE Alice barerealice@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2034 8:00 - 10:30  

15 21045149EC BASHIMANDE Fabien bashimandefabien@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2035 8:00 - 10:30  

16 21072720HG BAZARAMA Venerande bazaramav@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2036 8:00 - 10:30  



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education 

Board 

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

17 21095568CG BAZIMAZIKI Jean Paul bazimazikijeanpaul12@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2037 11:00 - 13:30 

18 21095568CG BAZIMAZIKI Jean Paul bazimazikijeanpaul12@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2038 11:00 - 13:30 

19 21095568CG BAZIMAZIKI Jean Paul bazimazikijeanpaul12@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2039 8:00 - 10:30  

20 21083383EC BAZIMENYERA Jean Pierre bazimenyera2@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2040 8:00 - 10:30  

21 21096161IE BENEGUSENGA LIBEREE benegusengaliberee@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2041 14:00 - 16:30 

22 21075703HG BENEGUSENGA Leonie benegusenga2021@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2042 8:00 - 10:30  

23 21046740IE BENIMANA Louise louisebeni57@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2043 8:00 - 10:30  

24 21075462DE BIGIRIMANA Albert bigirimanaalbert68@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2044 8:00 - 10:30  

25 21024565HG BIHOYIKI Emmanuel emmanbihoyiki@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2045 8:00 - 10:30  
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26 21068154BI BIZIMUNGU Chantal bizimunguchantal1@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2046 8:00 - 10:30  

27 21216631BI Blandine UWIMANA  ublandine02@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2047 14:00 - 16:30 

28 21043347EC BYIRINGIRO Jacques byijacques95@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2048 8:00 - 10:30  

29 21084492EC CHANTAL UMUTESI MARIE mariechantalumutesi@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2049 8:00 - 10:30  

30 21097541BI DENYSE SANGWA  munezerosangwa@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2050 14:00 - 16:30 

31 21080016CG Donatha MUKANTIBUMVA nyiradonatha21@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2051 8:00 - 10:30  

32 21075104GI DUSABIMANA Jean Damascene damascenedusa84@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2052 8:00 - 10:30  

33 21079049AA DUSENGE Jean Baptiste dusengejean707@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2053 11:00 - 13:30 

34 21048555EC DUSENGE Samuel dusengesamuel5@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2054 8:00 - 10:30  

35 21079049AA DUSENGE Jean Baptiste dusengejean707@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2055 8:00 - 10:30  
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36 21030436BI Dushime Steven Stedushime@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2056 8:00 - 10:30  

37 21104134AA DUSINGIZIMANA Innocent dusinnooo@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2057 11:00 - 13:30 

38 21104134AA DUSINGIZIMANA Innocent dusinnooo@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2058 11:00 - 13:30 

39 2100051482 GAHONGAYIRE Sylvie sylviegahongayire2010@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2059 11:00 - 13:30 

40 2100051482 GAHONGAYIRE Sylvie sylviegahongayire2010@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2060 11:00 - 13:30 

41 2100066570 GASENGAYIRE Alphonsine alphonsinegasengayire39@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2061 8:00 - 10:30  

42 21097865CG Georgette MUREKEYISONI georgettemurekeyisoni@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2062 8:00 - 10:30  

43 21024592DE HABIMANA Mussa mussacyusa25@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2063 8:00 - 10:30  
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44 21097017DE HABINEZA Michel michelmbayehab@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2064 14:00 - 16:30 

45 21042252EC HABINSHUTI Theogene thabinshuti197802@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2065 11:00 - 13:30 

46 21042252EC HABINSHUTI Theogene thabinshuti197802@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2066 11:00 - 13:30 

47 21113713HG HABINTWARI Anastase habintwarianastase@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2067 14:00 - 16:30 

48 21064456AA HAKIZIMANA Jean claude jeanclaudehakizimana01@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2068 14:00 - 16:30 

49 21053324IE HARELIMANA Emmanuel hareemmy@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2069 11:00 - 13:30 

50 21112024BI Illumunee NYINAWUMUNTU  illuminenyinawumuntu1@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2070 8:00 - 10:30  

51 21058237CG IMANATURIKUMWE Emmanuel emmanuelmana2022@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 
A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2071 8:00 - 10:30  

52 21080062DE INGABIRE Diane dingabire999@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2072 8:00 - 10:30  

53 2100041674 IRADUKUNDA Patience iradukundapatie016@gmail.com 
Physics and ICT 
teacher A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2073 8:00 - 10:30  
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54 21113683BI IRAMBONA Tharcisse irambona2021@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2074 11:00 - 13:30 

55 21212908BI IRANKUNDA Blaise blaisei383@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2075 11:00 - 13:30 

56 21108644CG ISHIMWE Alice aliceishimwe29@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2076 14:00 - 16:30 

57 21026537CG IYAMUREMYE Jean Marie Vianney jmiyamu2@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2077 14:00 - 16:30 

58 21076493EC jmv nduwumuremyi nduwumuremyijmv@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2078 8:00 - 10:30  

59 21101011BI KABANYANA Candide kabanyanacandide@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2079 11:00 - 13:30 

60 21101011BI KABANYANA Candide kabanyanacandide@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2080 11:00 - 13:30 

61 21049903GI KAMANAYO Eric erickamanayo0@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2081 8:00 - 10:30  

62 21210031BI KARISAGYE Alphonsine alkarisagye@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2082 14:00 - 16:30 
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63 21089407HG KAYIGIRE Dative kayigiredative@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2083 11:00 - 13:30 

64 21089407HG KAYIGIRE Dative kayigiredative@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2084 11:00 - 13:30 

65 21100588DE KAYIRANGWA Betty kabetty12@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2085 14:00 - 16:30 

66 21048183DE KWIZERA Thesphay holleriththesphay6@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2086 8:00 - 10:30  

67 21085662AA MANIRAGUHA Theoneste maniraguhatheoneste06@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2087 8:00 - 10:30  

68 21079980GI MATARAGIZA Pierre petermata06@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2088 11:00 - 13:30 

69 21092990IE MBABAZI Florence florambabazi794@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2089 8:00 - 10:30  

70 21111577DE MBIMBURABIGWI Aaron mbimbura05@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2090 11:00 - 13:30 
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71 21111577DE MBIMBURABIGWI Aaron mbimbura05@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2091 8:00 - 10:30  

72 21082647GI MBONYINSHUTI Abel mbonyabel@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2092 8:00 - 10:30  

73 21056354AA MIZERO Janvier janviermizero20@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2093 8:00 - 10:30  

74 21210855GI MIZERO Benjamin mizebenja@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2094 8:00 - 10:30  

75 21042621CG MPAGAZEHE Casimir casimirmpaga@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2095 11:00 - 13:30 

76 21042621CG MPAGAZEHE Casimir casimirmpaga@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2096 11:00 - 13:30 

77 21216645IE MPAGAZEHE Isidore isidorempagazehe25@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2097 11:00 - 13:30 

78 21085725IE MUGIRANEZA Claudette cmugiraneza477@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2098 11:00 - 13:30 
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79 21085725IE MUGIRANEZA Claudette cmugiraneza477@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2099 11:00 - 13:30 

80 21085725IE MUGIRANEZA Claudette cmugiraneza477@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2100 8:00 - 10:30  

81 2100062309 MUHAWENIMANA Donatha muhadonatha23@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2101 8:00 - 10:30  

82 21064057DE MUHAYIMANA Alphonsine alphonsinemuha2020@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2102 14:00 - 16:30 

83 21045117DE MUHIMPUNDU Françoise mwizoly@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2103 11:00 - 13:30 

84 21047512IE MUHIRE JEAN JULES muhirejeanjules65@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2104 8:00 - 10:30  

85 21094997HG MUHIZI Alphonse alphonsemuhizi2017@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2105 14:00 - 16:30 

86 21049619EC MUHOZA Jean Paul muhoza1984paul@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2106 11:00 - 13:30 

87 21116556BI MUKABERA Olive mukaberaolive4@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2107 14:00 - 16:30 

88 21082363HG MUKADUSENGE Jeannette mukadusengej0@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2108 8:00 - 10:30  
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89 21084252IE Mukahabakurama vestine mukahabakurama@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2109 8:00 - 10:30  

90 21077890AA MUKAKALISA Providence mukakalisaprovidence31@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2110 11:00 - 13:30 

91 21077890AA MUKAKALISA Providence mukakalisaprovidence31@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2111 8:00 - 10:30  

92 21108018FA MUKAMANA Alice alicemukamana90@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2112 14:00 - 16:30 

93 2100099279 MUKAMISAGO Beatha mukamisagobeatha1@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2113 8:00 - 10:30  

94 21036727GI Mukamisha Clementine mukamishaclementine96@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2114 14:00 - 16:30 

95 21074238FA Mukamugunga Christine mukamuchristine@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2115 8:00 - 10:30  

96 21080454AA MUKANAMBAJE Florence mukanambajeflorence@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2116 8:00 - 10:30  

97 21080454AA MUKANAMBAJE Florence mukanambajeflorence@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2117 8:00 - 10:30  

98 21045311BI MUKANDAYISENGA Albertine albemuka1990@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2118 14:00 - 16:30 

99 21088454IE MUKANDUTIYE Sandrine bellange1984@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2119 14:00 - 16:30 
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100 21055057BI MUKANGIRE Agnes mukangireagnes2@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2120 11:00 - 13:30 

101 21072426CG MUKANIYOTWIZEYE Schiphra mukaschiphra@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2121 8:00 - 10:30  

102 21104974IE MUKANSANGA Hycenthe hyacenthemuka0@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2122 8:00 - 10:30  

103 21027208EC MUKANSENGIYUMVA Placidie pmnsengiyumva@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2123 8:00 - 10:30  

104 21046735AA MUKANTABASHWA Marceline mukantabashwamar2020@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2124 8:00 - 10:30  

105 21211727GI MUKANTWARI MARIE GRACE mmariegrace07@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2125 14:00 - 16:30 

106 21086328EC MUKANTWARI Pelagie pelagiemukantwari62@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2126 8:00 - 10:30  

107 21210406CG MUKARUGENDO Beata beathemukarugendo@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2127 8:00 - 10:30  

108 21101998FA MUKARUKUNDO Yvonne Beathe bettyyvonne47@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2128 8:00 - 10:30  
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109 21069671AA MUKARWIBASIRA Ernestine ernestinemukarwibasira@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2129 8:00 - 10:30  

110 21079362AA MUKASINE Esther esthermukasine10@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2130 8:00 - 10:30  

111 2100065179 MUKATUYISENGE Theodette mukatuyisengetheodette2@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2131 14:00 - 16:30 

112 21107653DE MUKAWIZEYE Farida faridamukawizeye@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2132 8:00 - 10:30  

113 21087234HG MUKAYIRANGA Constantine cmukayiranga8@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2133 14:00 - 16:30 

114 21113263HG MUKAYIRANGA Jeannette mukayirangaj88@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2134 14:00 - 16:30 

115 21117874HG MUKAYIRANGA Delphine mukayirangaadelphine@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2135 8:00 - 10:30  

116 2100066549 MUKAYISENGE Eugenie eugeniemakayisenge@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2136 11:00 - 13:30 

117 2100066549 MUKAYISENGE Eugenie eugeniemakayisenge@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2137 11:00 - 13:30 

118 2100066549 MUKAYISENGE Eugenie eugeniemakayisenge@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2138 8:00 - 10:30  
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119 21068826DE MUKENGA Augustin mukeauguste@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2139 11:00 - 13:30 

120 21042207EC MUKESHIMANA Immaculee immakalinda@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2140 8:00 - 10:30  

121 21085278BI MUKESHIMANA Constantine mukeshimanaconst1@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2141 8:00 - 10:30  

122 21031954BI MUNEZERO Jean Baptiste munezerojp1991@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2142 14:00 - 16:30 

123 21076382DE MUNYANEZA Wilson wilsonmunyaneza2@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2143 14:00 - 16:30 

124 21052155DE MUNYANKUSI Jean Theoneste munyankusijean2020@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2144 11:00 - 13:30 

125 21042476IE MUPENZI Innocent innocentmupe@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2145 11:00 - 13:30 

126 21215231GI MUREBWAYIRE Agnès murebwayiregnes@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2146 8:00 - 10:30  

127 21062886FA MUREKATETE Marie Claire clairemurekatete20@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Geography 
teacher A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2147 8:00 - 10:30  

128 21091324IE MURENZI Zacharie murenzizach20@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2148 14:00 - 16:30 
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129 21018957FA MURENZI Wenceslas murenziwenceslas@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2149 11:00 - 13:30 

130 21081331FA MURWANASHYAKA Faustin murwanaf07@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2150 11:00 - 13:30 

131 21075160AA MUSABYEMARIYA Veronique veroniquemusabyemariya@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2151 8:00 - 10:30  

132 21050118CG MUSABYEYEZU Devotha musabyedevotha@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2152 14:00 - 16:30 

133 21050118CG MUSABYEYEZU Devotha musabyedevotha@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2153 11:00 - 13:30 

134 21089246EC MUSABYIMANA Consilie consiliemusabyimana@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2154 8:00 - 10:30  

135 21093743DE MUSHIMIYIMANA John mushimiyimanajohn597@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2155 11:00 - 13:30 

136 21057909DE MUTESI Shaila mutesishaila@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2156 8:00 - 10:30  

137 2100073594 MUTETERI Brigitte brimuteteri2020@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2157 14:00 - 16:30 
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138 21024723HG MUTUNGIREHE Thierry thierrywacu@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2158 11:00 - 13:30 

139 21024723HG MUTUNGIREHE Thierry thierrywacu@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2159 11:00 - 13:30 

140 21024723HG MUTUNGIREHE Thierry thierrywacu@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2160 8:00 - 10:30  

141 21024723HG MUTUNGIREHE Thierry thierrywacu@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2161 8:00 - 10:30  

142 21052228EC MWUMVANEZA Alphonse mwumvanezaalphonse4853@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2162 11:00 - 13:30 

143 21077405AA NAHIMANA Jean Francois Regis nnjfr10@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2163 8:00 - 10:30  

144 21075189FA NANGWAHAFI Dani nangwadani@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2164 8:00 - 10:30  

145 21044483AA NARINKABANDI Etienne narinkabaetienne@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2165 8:00 - 10:30  
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146 21080615DE NDABAMENYE Eric ndabamenyeeric@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2166 11:00 - 13:30 

147 21047897IE NDACYAYISENGA Theophile theondac04@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2167 11:00 - 13:30 

148 21061574IE NDAHAYO Gilbert ndahayog@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2168 11:00 - 13:30 

149 21061574IE NDAHAYO Gilbert ndahayog@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2169 11:00 - 13:30 

150 21061574IE NDAHAYO Gilbert ndahayog@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2170 8:00 - 10:30  

151 21050703GI NDARUHUTSE Eric ndaruhutseeric@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2171 11:00 - 13:30 

152 21050703GI NDARUHUTSE Eric ndaruhutseeric@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2172 11:00 - 13:30 
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153 21080262HG NDARUHUTSE Ebenezel ndebenezer@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2173 8:00 - 10:30  

154 21024754HG NDATSIKIRA Fulgence fulgencendatsi013@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2174 14:00 - 16:30 

155 21043954GI NDAYISENGA Immaculee fifimmacule@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2175 11:00 - 13:30 

156 21015963BI NDAYISENGA Emmanuel ndayisemmanuel@yahoo.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2176 11:00 - 13:30 

157 21043954GI NDAYISENGA Immaculee fifimmacule@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2177 11:00 - 13:30 

158 21043954GI NDAYISENGA Immaculee fifimmacule@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2178 8:00 - 10:30  

159 2121029776 NDAYISHIMIYE Samuel ndayisamuella@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2179 14:00 - 16:30 

160 21054486GI NDAYIZIGIYE Jean Damascene ndayizjd@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2180 8:00 - 10:30  

161 2100101703 NDIBWIRENDE Jeannette ndibwirendejenet@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2181 11:00 - 13:30 
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162 2100101703 NDIBWIRENDE Jeannette ndibwirendejenet@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2182 11:00 - 13:30 

163 21000263EC NDIHOKUBWAYO Etienne ndhokubwayoetienne190@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2183 14:00 - 16:30 

164 21215013CG NDIKUBWIMANA Jacques ndikubwimanajacques@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2184 11:00 - 13:30 

165 21215013CG NDIKUBWIMANA Jacques ndikubwimanajacques@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2185 11:00 - 13:30 

166 21075584IE NDUWAMUNGU Jean Pierre jeanpierrenduwamungu412@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2186 11:00 - 13:30 

167 21007310AA NDUWIMANA Jerome nduwimanajerome@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2187 14:00 - 16:30 

168 21029783AA NDUWIMANA François nduwifrancis@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2188 11:00 - 13:30 

169 21043833CG NDUWIMANA Jean Damascène leadam265@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2189 8:00 - 10:30  

170 21067090BI NEEMA Hassine hasinaneema2@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2190 8:00 - 10:30  
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171 21060178DE NGENDAHIMANA Eric ngendaeric2@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2191 14:00 - 16:30 

172 21083505GI NIKUZE Annonciathe annoncianiku2015@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2192 8:00 - 10:30  

173 21091528GI NIKWIGIZE Eliane nikwigizeeliane@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2193 14:00 - 16:30 

174 21001060IE NIYIGENA Godeleve niyigenagodeli@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2194 14:00 - 16:30 

175 21020472GI NIYIKIZA Bosco niyikizabosco@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher GS GAHIMA 08/10/2195 8:00 - 10:30  

176 21099791CG NIYOMUBYEYI DIANE  niyomubyeyid50@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2196 14:00 - 16:30 

177 2121492319 NIYOMUGABO Jean Pierre niyomugabojeanpierre1993@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2197 8:00 - 10:30  

178 21034369AA NIYONKURU Jean De Dieu niyonkurujados@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2198 8:00 - 10:30  

179 2100068217 NIYONSABA Félix niyonsabafelix028@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2199 11:00 - 13:30 

180 21112581BI NIYONSABA Gilbert niyonsabagilbert91@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2200 11:00 - 13:30 
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181 2100068217 NIYONSABA Félix niyonsabafelix028@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2201 11:00 - 13:30 

182 21112581BI NIYONSABA Gilbert niyonsabagilbert91@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2202 11:00 - 13:30 

183 21112581BI NIYONSABA Gilbert niyonsabagilbert91@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2203 8:00 - 10:30  

184 21041807FA NIYOTWIZERA Emile emimariniyo@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2204 8:00 - 10:30  

185 21036209HG NIYOYITA Jean Nepomuscene jeanepomusen@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2205 8:00 - 10:30  

186 21111038HG NIZEYIMANA Annicet nizeyimanaa8@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2206 14:00 - 16:30 

187 21084656AA NIZEYIMANA Emmanuel nizeyimana989@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2207 11:00 - 13:30 

188 21100657AA NIZEYIMANA Vivance nizeyiman2021@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2208 8:00 - 10:30  
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189 21045822AA NSABAGASANI Jean Nepomuscene nsabagasanijeanepos@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2209 11:00 - 13:30 

190 21045822AA NSABAGASANI Jean Nepomuscene nsabagasanijeanepos@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2210 11:00 - 13:30 

191 21045822AA NSABAGASANI Jean Nepomuscene nsabagasanijeanepos@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2211 8:00 - 10:30  

192 21072349EC NSABIMANA Emmanuel nsabemmy63@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2212 8:00 - 10:30  

193 21112862HG NSABIMANA Emmanuel nsabimanuel30@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2213 8:00 - 10:30  

194 21094174CG NSEKANABO Faustin faustinseka@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2214 8:00 - 10:30  

195 21035569FA NSENGIMANA Jean Damascene damascenensengimanavs@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2215 11:00 - 13:30 

196 21035569FA NSENGIMANA Jean Damascene damascenensengimanavs@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2216 11:00 - 13:30 
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197 21106648EC NSENGIMANA Elysee nsengimanaelysee@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2217 8:00 - 10:30  

198 21055283AA NSENGIYAREMYE Gratien nsegratien@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2218 11:00 - 13:30 

199 2100074029 NSENGIYUMVA Ally nsengooroali@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2219 8:00 - 10:30  

200 21075924IE NSHIMIYE Richard richardnshimiye73@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2220 14:00 - 16:30 

201 21073346CG NSHIMIYIMANA Jean Claude nshimiyimana628@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2221 14:00 - 16:30 

202 21017450CG NSHIMIYIMANA Camille camillenshimiyimana88@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2222 11:00 - 13:30 

203 21057872AA NSHIMIYIMANA Theoneste nshimiyimanatheoneste34@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2223 11:00 - 13:30 

204 21017450CG NSHIMIYIMANA Camille camillenshimiyimana88@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2224 11:00 - 13:30 

205 21074583GI NSHIMIYIMANA Jean Claude nshimiye91@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2225 8:00 - 10:30  
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206 21053333AA NTAHOMVUKIYE Ildephonse kwisildephonse001@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2226 11:00 - 13:30 

207 21018996GI NTAWUKURIRYAYO Dominique iryayonique@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2227 11:00 - 13:30 

208 21046131EC NTIBIMENYA Jean Baptiste babaptinti@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2228 11:00 - 13:30 

209 21115064GI NTIRENGANYA Jean Damascene ntiredamas2020@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2229 11:00 - 13:30 

210 21116343BI NTIRUGIRINSHUNGU Patrice ntirugipatric@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2230 11:00 - 13:30 

211 21092727AA NTIYANKUNDIYE Clarisse clarissenti1980@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2231 8:00 - 10:30  

212 21092727AA NTIYANKUNDIYE Clarisse clarissenti1980@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2232 8:00 - 10:30  
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213 21099551GI NUMVIYUMUKIZA Jean Claude numvijean@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2233 8:00 - 10:30  

214 21041402CG NYAMWIGENDAHO Methode mnyamwigendaho@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2234 11:00 - 13:30 

215 21041402CG NYAMWIGENDAHO Methode mnyamwigendaho@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2235 8:00 - 10:30  

216 21061884CG NYINAWUMUNTU Dinah nyinawumuntud28@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2236 14:00 - 16:30 

217 21090691GI NYINAWUMUNTU Yvonne nyinawumuntu1983@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2237 11:00 - 13:30 

218 2100064644 NYIRABIZEYIMANA LUCIE nyiralucie123@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2238 8:00 - 10:30  

219 21093874AA NYIRAHABIMANA Christine nrhbmnchristine@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2239 11:00 - 13:30 

220 21076463FA NYIRAKAMANA Aline manalinecolli@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2240 14:00 - 16:30 

221 21076022EC NYIRAMAHORO Jacqueline jacquelinenyiramahoro@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher GS GAHIMA 08/10/2241 8:00 - 10:30  
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222 21213739EC NYIRAMANA Imelde nyiramanaimelde@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2242 8:00 - 10:30  

223 2121047846 NYIRAMBARUSHIMANA Claudine nyirambarushimanac7@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2243 8:00 - 10:30  

224 21062992BI NYIRAMUJINJA Joseline nyiramujinjajoseline@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2244 11:00 - 13:30 

225 21063045HG NYIRAMUKIZA Marthe marthenyiramukiza82@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2245 8:00 - 10:30  

226 21083558EC NYIRANSABIMANA Clementine clementinenyiransabimana56@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2246 8:00 - 10:30  

227 21083558EC NYIRANSABIMANA Clementine clementinenyiransabimana56@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2247 8:00 - 10:30  

228 21085359DE NYIRANSABIMANA Ernestine erenestinenyiransabimana@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2248 8:00 - 10:30  

229 21074305AA NYIRANZABAHIMANA Claudine claudinenyiransabimana53@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2249 8:00 - 10:30  
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230 21093081EC NYIRANZEYIMANA Clarisse nyclarisse123@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2250 11:00 - 13:30 

231 21093081EC NYIRANZEYIMANA Clarisse nyclarisse123@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2251 11:00 - 13:30 

232 21213918IE NYIRARUKUNDO Julienne juliennenyirarukundo20@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2252 11:00 - 13:30 

233 21213918IE NYIRARUKUNDO Julienne juliennenyirarukundo20@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2253 11:00 - 13:30 

234 21086052GI NZABANDORA Jean Pierre jeanpnzaba@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2254 11:00 - 13:30 

235 21086052GI NZABANDORA Jean Pierre jeanpnzaba@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2255 11:00 - 13:30 

236 21019177GI Pascal BIRIGIRIMANA  passy.big@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2256 14:00 - 16:30 

237 21212738EC Rachel MUKADUSENGE rachelkazuba@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2257 8:00 - 10:30  
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238 21212738EC Rachel MUKADUSENGE rachelkazuba@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2258 8:00 - 10:30  

239 21097791AA REBERAHO Justin reberahojustin@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2259 8:00 - 10:30  

240 21082337CG RENZAHO Egide renzahoegide88@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2260 8:00 - 10:30  

241 21090362HG RUBAGENGA Pascal rubapascal04@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2261 8:00 - 10:30  

242 21046657BI RUKUNDO Alphonse rukualphonse39@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2262 11:00 - 13:30 

243 21046657BI RUKUNDO Alphonse rukualphonse39@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2263 11:00 - 13:30 

244 21079023IE RUMENERANGABO Jean Marie Vianney rumenerangabojmv@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2264 8:00 - 10:30  

245 21043743IE RUSINGIZA Jean Marie Vianney rusingiza2016@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2265 8:00 - 10:30  

246 21055190DE RWABIDODO Jacques jacquesdodos@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2266 14:00 - 16:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education 

Board 

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

247 21111826IE SHYAKA Jean d Amour jshyaka459@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2267 8:00 - 10:30  

248 21059115IE SIBOMANA Emmanuel sibosenghor@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2268 11:00 - 13:30 

249 21059115IE SIBOMANA Emmanuel sibosenghor@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2269 11:00 - 13:30 

250 21096658HG SINZIBIRAMUKA Eugene eugenesinzibiramuka@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2270 11:00 - 13:30 

251 21108481HG SUMWIZA Clarisse clarissesumwiza@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2271 8:00 - 10:30  

252 21052103GI TUMUKUNDE Marie Louise tumukundemarielouise@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2272 14:00 - 16:30 

253 21098347EC TURIMUMUKIZA Marie mturimumukiza@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2273 14:00 - 16:30 

254 21041360BI TUYISENGE Emmanuel tuyisengemanud@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2274 11:00 - 13:30 

255 21041360BI TUYISENGE Emmanuel tuyisengemanud@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2275 11:00 - 13:30 
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256 21041360BI TUYISENGE Emmanuel tuyisengemanud@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2276 8:00 - 10:30  

257 21113392CG TUYISHIMIRE Marie Francine marie01francine@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 IPRC NGOMA 08/10/2277 8:00 - 10:30  

258 21071083IE UGARUKIYIMANA Jean Paul ugarukiyimanajpl21@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2278 8:00 - 10:30  

259 2100067641 UMUGWANEZA Salama umugwanezasa@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2279 8:00 - 10:30  

260 21046744CG UMUHOZAWINEMA Edith redithumuhoza1@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher GS GAHIMA 08/10/2280 8:00 - 10:30  

261 21070840IE UMULISA Dorah rmudorah@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2281 14:00 - 16:30 

262 21111838DE UMULISA Marie  Paulette umariepaulette@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2282 11:00 - 13:30 

263 21087501GI UMUZIGA Angella angellaumuziga@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2283 14:00 - 16:30 

264 21086482DE UWAMAHORO Valentine valentineuwamahoro01@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2284 8:00 - 10:30  

265 21074383CG UWAMARIYA Denyse udenyse84@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2285 14:00 - 16:30 
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266 21088523FA UWAMARIYA Claudette uwamariyaclaudette0@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2286 11:00 - 13:30 

267 21070473CG UWAMARIYA Theopiste uwamariyatheopiste5@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2287 8:00 - 10:30  

268 21076542FA UWAMBAJE Francine fuwambaje1@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2288 14:00 - 16:30 

269 21213959HG UWAMBAYINGABIRE Egidie uwambayingabiregidia@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2289 11:00 - 13:30 

270 21083891AA UWANYAGASANI Francine uwanyagasanifanny@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2290 8:00 - 10:30  

271 21083891AA UWANYAGASANI Francine uwanyagasanifanny@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2291 8:00 - 10:30  

272 21074382BI UWANYIRIGIRA Sylvie sylvieuwanyiri@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2292 8:00 - 10:30  

273 21105499FA UWERA Clene uweraclene@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2293 8:00 - 10:30  

274 21080605AA UWIMANA Ernestine uwaerinestine1994@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2294 14:00 - 16:30 

275 21112861GI UWIMANA Dancille dancilleu01@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2295 14:00 - 16:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education 

Board 

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

276 21102709GI UWIMANA Vestine uwives01@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2296 11:00 - 13:30 

277 21101843IE UWIMANA Albertine albertineuwimana206@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2297 11:00 - 13:30 

278 21102709GI UWIMANA Vestine uwives01@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2298 11:00 - 13:30 

279 21067141EC UWIMANA Elias uwimanaelias68@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2299 8:00 - 10:30  

280 21052479EC UWIMBABAZI Claudine uwimbabazicloudine1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2300 11:00 - 13:30 

281 21052479EC UWIMBABAZI Claudine uwimbabazicloudine1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2301 11:00 - 13:30 

282 2100088613 UWIMBABAZI Joselyne joselyneuwimbabazi18@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2302 8:00 - 10:30  
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283 21060996DE UWINEMA Hilarie hiclinton02@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2303 11:00 - 13:30 

284 21060996DE UWINEMA Hilarie hiclinton02@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2304 11:00 - 13:30 

285 21074770EC UWINEZA Claudine uwinezaclne@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2305 11:00 - 13:30 

286 21084436AA UWINEZA Aline uwinezaaline038@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2306 8:00 - 10:30  

287 21090927CG UWINGABIRE Benigne uwingabirebenigne@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2307 14:00 - 16:30 

288 21111743EC UWINGABIRE Grace uwingabiregracet@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2308 8:00 - 10:30  

289 21111743EC UWINGABIRE Grace uwingabiregracet@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2309 8:00 - 10:30  

290 21115576GI UWIRINGIYIMANA esperance  espewiring@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2310 8:00 - 10:30  
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291 21093928GI UWISHAKIYE Daniel uwidan18@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2311 11:00 - 13:30 

292 21093928GI UWISHAKIYE Daniel uwidan18@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2312 11:00 - 13:30 

293 21093928GI UWISHAKIYE Daniel uwidan18@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABARE 08/10/2313 8:00 - 10:30  

294 21105042FA UWISI Faustin uwisif2020@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2314 11:00 - 13:30 

295 21067314CG UWITONZE Noel noeluwitonze@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2315 11:00 - 13:30 

296 21080022BI UWIZEYIMANA Uzziel uwiziel@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 GS GAHIMA 08/10/2316 8:00 - 10:30  

297 21059076AA UWUMUGABE Olive uwumugabeolive1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline GS GAHIMA 08/10/2317 11:00 - 13:30 
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298 21059076AA UWUMUGABE Olive uwumugabeolive1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABEZA 08/10/2318 11:00 - 13:30 

299 21068507HG UWUMUKIZA Innocent uwumukizai01@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KABEZA 08/10/2319 8:00 - 10:30  

300 21111516EC UZAMUKUNDA Agnes uzagnes01@gmail.com Bursar GS KABARE 08/10/2320 14:00 - 16:30 

301 21031060HG VALENS MURWANASHYAKA murwanashyakavalens@gmail.com Bursar GS GAHIMA 08/10/2321 14:00 - 16:30 

302 21082071HG VUGUZIGA JOSEPHA josephavuguziga@gmail.com Bursar GS KABEZA 08/10/2322 14:00 - 16:30 

303 21077982GI ZIRIMWABAGABO Innocent zirimwabagabo5@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 08/10/2323 11:00 - 13:30 

304 21077982GI ZIRIMWABAGABO Innocent zirimwabagabo5@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KABARE 08/10/2324 11:00 - 13:30 

 


